Annexure-A

National

\$2

r.)-44

Corr.) Corr.) I (Corr M (Corr C.M (

04

TENDER NOTICE FOR FOR NDT SERVICES ON TRANSMISSION PIPELINES EXTENSION IN OPENING DATE OF TENDER

Sr. No.	Tender Enquiry No.	Description	Opening Date
01	SNT/PIM/NDT/01/2024-25	NDT Services on Transmission Pipelines in Section-I, Multan (T).	07-01-2025
02	SNT/PIM/NDT/02/2024-25	NDT Services on Transmission Pipelines in Section-II, Faisalabad (T).	07-01-2025
03	SNT/PIM/NDT/03/2024-25	NDT Services on Transmission Pipelines in Section-III, Wah (T).	07-01-2025
04	SNT/PIM/NDT/04/2024-25	NDT Services on Transmission Pipelines in Section-IV, Lahore (T).	07-01-2025

The tender will close at 1100 hours and will be opened in public at 1130 hours on the date mentioned above at Ground Floor, LDA Complex, 7-Egerton Road, Lahore-54000. Tender Documents can be purchased up to a day before closing date of each tender, from 0900 to 1230 hours on any working day. Interested parties desirous of quoting for above tenders are required to provide a copy of valid Income Tax and latest Professional Tax Certificates along with their request for purchasing of tender documents. Before purchasing tender documents, an authorized representative of the bidder may first examine the tender documents available at the above address. For further information, please contact Mr. Rashid Ishaq at +92-42-99201418. Tender fee is Rs. 2,500 /- for reach tender (non-refundable) in the form of pay order / demand draft in favour of SNGPL. Tender notice is also available at website: www.ppra.org.pk.

RASHID ISHAQ IN-CHARGE (CORR. CONTROL) HEAD OFFICE